

## UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA, SARGODHA

## EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

University of Sargodha intends to offer the opportunities for provision of Cafeterias Facility (05 Nos) for more than 22,000 students and 3000 faculty and staff members for its Jinnah Campus, Allama Iqbal Campus and College of Agriculture on Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) basis. The interested parties i.e. individuals, sole proprietors, firms, companies, joint ventures, etc., registered with Income Tax / GST, having sufficient experience in maintaining and operating of cafeterias in public / semi government organizations may obtain / send their Request for Proposals up to the  $16^{th}$  of May, 2023 till 13:00 and will be opened on the same day at 14:00 in the presence of representatives of the interested firms in the Committee Room of the Directorate of Planning & Development, University of Sargodha.

S. No	Name of Components/ Project/ Cafeteria Facility	<b>RFP Document Cost</b> )
01	Student Cafeteria Facility No. 01 (1000 Capacity) at	Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand Rupees
	Jinnah Campus (Main Campus), University of	only), nonrefundable/ nontransferable.
	Sargodha.	
02	Student Cafeteria Facility No. 02 (1000 Capacity) at	Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand Rupees
	Jinnah Campus (Main campus), University of	only), nonrefundable/ nontransferable.
	Sargodha	
03	Executive Cafeteria Facility for Faculty & Staff (500	Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand Rupees
	Capacity) at Jinnah Campus (Main Campus),	only), nonrefundable/ nontransferable.
	University of Sargodha.	
04	Student, Faculty & Staff Cafeteria Facility (500	Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand Rupees
	Capacity) at Allama Iqbal Campus, University of	only), nonrefundable/ nontransferable.
	Sargodha.	
05	Student, Faculty & Staff Cafeteria (500 Capacity) at	Rs. 5000/- (Five Thousand Rupees
	College of Agriculture, University of Sargodha.	only), nonrefundable/ nontransferable.

The terms and conditions / procedure are following:

- The Request for Proposal (RFP) in accordance with PPRA (Punjab)-Rules 2014, section 38(2) (b) (amended from time to time), two stage, two envelop bidding procedure shall be adopted. RFP documents will be issued by the Secretary of the BOT Committee, University of Sargodha, upon written request on proper letter head along with submission of requisite RFP document fee (non-refundable / non-transferable) as mentioned above against each project in the shape of Bank Draft in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha .
- The aspiring parties i.e., individuals, sole proprietors, firms, companies, joint ventures, etc., can seek any clarification at any time during working hours before opening of the RFP by contacting the Office of the Secretary BOT Committee at the Directorate of Planning & Development, University of Sargodha, at below mentioned contact number and email.
- All the firms will be bound for strict compliance of all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and other Government Authorities (PPRA, PRA, FBR, etc.) amended from time to time.
- If the RFP cannot be opened on the date as given above due to any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be opened on the next working day unless separate notification is issued in this regard.
- For correspondence and submission of RFP, use postal address "The Secretary BOT Committee, The Directorate of Planning & Development, University of Sargodha, Sargodha. Contact Number: 048-9230811-15 (Ext. 606) & +92333-7700104. email address: muhammad.asif@uos.edu.pk.

Secretary, BOT Committee, Directorate of Planning & Development, University of Sargodha.